AGREEMENT

THIS	AGREEMENT	is	made	this	 day	of	,	2015
hetween the								

TOWNSHIP OF ANTIS, a municipal subdivision of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 909 North Second Street, Bellwood, Pennsylvania 16617, (hereinafter referred to as "Antis");

and

BELLWOOD EXCELSIOR NO. 1 FIRE COMPANY, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a principal place of business on South First Street, Bellwood, Pennsylvania, (hereinafter referred to as "Fire Company").

WHEREAS, Antis desires to provide for additional fire protection for the residents of the Township of Antis; and

WHEREAS, Fire Company is willing and able to provide additional fire protection to the residents of Antis Township;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, enter into this agreement, intending to be legally, bound as follows:

- 1. Fire Company will provide fire protection to the residents of the Township of Antis, in coordination with the Tipton-Antis and the Pinecroft Volunteer Fire Company.
- 2. In consideration of Fire Company providing fire protection to the residents of the Township of Antis, Antis agrees to appropriate and pay over to Fire Company a certain amount of funding annually.
- 3. Specifically, Antis shall appropriate and pay over to Fire Company an amount that is equal to one-third (1/3) of that money that is received by Antis pursuant to Act 205 of 1984, known as the Foreign Fire Insurance Tax Distribution Law,
- 4. Antis also agrees that, from time to time, it may contribute additional funds to the Fire Company, upon the request of Fire Company, which request shall be accompanied by evidence establishing a need for the requested funds. Both parties hereby acknowledge and agree that any such

- additional contribution shall be made in the sole discretion of the Supervisors of the Township of Antis.
- 5. This agreement shall be effective upon the date that it is fully and finally executed by both parties, and it shall remain in effect until either party provides the other with three months' written notice of the intent to terminate the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their respective Officers to executed the same.

WITNESS:	TOWNSHIP OF ANTIS
Secretary	Chairman
WITNESS:	BELLWOOD EXCELSIOR NO. 1 FIRE COMPANY
Secretary	President

Accepted and Agreed: